

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1520 of 2026

=====

SHAILESHBHAI MANSUKHBHAI GANGDEV
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
APURVA DAVE(3777) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
JAY MEHTA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Apurva Dave for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw this application with a view to avail appropriate remedy at this stage.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted. Hence, this application is disposed of as withdrawn with above liberty.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)